of Couaty Auditor, MNotios csrried.

T g e
AR il 0t N 4,1

I THRCMATTER OF
PAYING OF COUMNTY BILLS

Motion by Cosmissioner Tayler. Seconded by Commissicnsr Raymolds that all bills approved by the auditer be
paid. Motion carried.

IN THE MATTER OF
REVENUR SHARING PLAMNED UES REPORT

Motion by Judge Landrum. Seconded by Commissioner Taylor that the plenned revenus sharing report be
approved as submitted, and published in the Dsily Tribune, ss required by law, Motion carried.

IN THE MATTER OF THE
PURCHASE OF A LIGHT ‘TRAILER
FOR PRECINCT #4

Motion by Commissionar Taylor. Seconded by Cosm{ssioner Martin, the purchase of & light trailer for the use
of the Commissionar, Pracinct #4. Motion carried.

s Members of the Titus County Commissioners Court convenad a special session Friday worning to approve final 3
4 budgeting of revenue sharing funds to the county for the coming year...action involving a tocal of $118,023, I
Adninistration of the funds falls within two catagories, capital expsnditures and operating funde, with

$9,401 representing the cost of such admiiistration during the year, Capital funds are involved in only

two genersl programs: multi-purpose general county government and public safety. General goverument will

be capitalized at $25-thousand with capital funds for public safety at $17,622. The county's share in

3 public safety operating funds will be $1,500, The next largest figure is theoparational fund for public

: transportation: $48,000. This will be administered equally by county commiesioners in the area of its
designation. Members of the court approved $12-thousand for environmente] protection--the same amount oxpended
in this srea as last year. This {s the sum the county pays the city of Mount Plessant for the privilege of
sllowing county residents dump their refuse in the sanitary landfill operdted by the city. This has been

in practice since the state closed the county's landfill for epecification shortecomings. The final item
designated in the budget is 34,500, the county's participation heslth programs currently established. This
adds up to $42,622 in capital budgeting and $75,401 in operational funding.

SR s GALER

REGULAR SESSION

: JULY 16,1975
g BE IT REMEMBERED THAT THE TITUS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT met {n Regular Session, Monday July 14, g"
" 1975, in the Titus County Courtroom, with following wembers present, Al
William Wayne Landrum County Judge
Rayford Taylor Commissioner Precinct 1
Hubert Martin Cowmissioner Precinct 2 3
Bert Parr Commissioner Precinct 3
Bill Reynolds Commissfoner Precinct & {
Allen LaPrade County Clerk F

and the following proceeding were had to-wit:

PR EPRIEPP PR PP PR P St L L L L DL LA bl bl bbb

IN THE MATTER OF PAYING
ROAD HANDS
Motion by Commissioner Parr and seconded by Commissioner Reynolds to pay road hands upon approval of
County Auditor. Motion carried.

RO TR R N

B

¥ IN THE MATTER OF PAYING
g HONTHLY BILLS b 4
5? Motioa by Commissioner Taylor and ssconded by Commissioner Martin to pay wonthly bille upon approval
g of County Auditor. Motion carried.
3 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING OFFICERS MONTHLY REPORTS
INCLUDING TREASURES QUARTERLY REPORT
Motion by Commissionsr Parr and seconded by Commissioner Reynolds to approve officers monthly reports
upon approval of County Auditor, including Treasurers quartarly report. Motion carried.
IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING
OFPICERS EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 3
Motion by Commissionsr Parr and seconded by Commissione Reynolds to approve officers expense accounts 3
upon approval of County Auditor., Motion carried,
3 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING
: OFFICIALS BONDS .
4 Motion by Commissioner Taylor and seconded by Commissioner Reynolds to approve bonds for Georgis Lee .
l’i Cody and Barbara Morris. Motion carried.
; IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING RIGHT OF WAY DERDS
] ALEX C. JUSTISS ET UX s
4 ‘Motion by Commissioner Taylor and seconded by Cosmissioner Reynolds to approve right of way deeds for ]
k Alex C. Justiss et ux Lyda Justiss in the smounts of $1,724.00 and $3,528.00 respectively. Motion carried. ”
j‘fzt et = sommaes = emanee N
;?/ I max MATERR OF AEFRRE DR BACHT OF WAY ]
3‘4 Motion by Commissionsr Taylor and seconded by Commissioner Reynolds to approve right of way easemsats
& and right of way desds for Alex C. Justiss et ux Beauche Audrey Justiss. Zasements in the sum of $80.00
Y”‘:‘-—-— and $70.00 respectivaly. Deeds in the sum of $330.00 snd $4,907.00 respectively. MNotion carried. et — .. i
it
[N




[ 9

i spee ~ P

IN THR MATTER OF CLOSING ROAD
PRECINCT # 3

Motion by Cosmissioner Martin and seconded by Commissioner Psrr to close County road {s precimct #3,
described as followes:

Beginning at & point 306 feet North of the intersection of farm to Market Road 1001 amd

the Old Argo-Coopers Chapel County Rosd and said point being approximately ten miles

Northeast of the Titus County Courthouse. Thence in a Northerly direction with ssid

Argo-Coopers Chapel Road 600 feet.
Motion Cerried,

IR THE MATTER OF A’“F“ﬁﬁlp&'ﬁ!&ﬂimb“b LABOR CONTBRACT
Motion by Commissioner Taylor and seconded by Cowmissionar Reynolds to advertise for bids for wire,
posts and labor contract for fencing on right of way on highway NO. 49. Motfon carried.

FOLLOW-UP_ORDER

STATE OF TEXAS |
COUNTY OF TITUS -
On thia the l14th dey of July, 1975, the Cosmissfoners Coutt of Titus County, Texas. convened in veguler

session st e Regular Term of seid Court at the Courthouse in Mount Pleassat, Texss. with the following
msembers pre<ent, to wit:

WILLIAM WAYNE LANDRUM COUNTY JUDGE
RAYFORD TAYLOR COMMISSTIONER PRECINCT NO. )
BERT B. PARR COMMISSTONER PRECINCT NO, 2
HUBERT MARTIR COMMISSIONER PRECINCT NO. 3
BILL REYNOLDS COMMISSIONER PRECINCT NO. &
ALLEN LAPRADE COUNTY CLERK

and, among other proceedings hsd, were the following:

Commissioner Martin {ntrodiced en order and moved its pa<ssge. The motion wves seconded by Commissioner
Taylor. The motion, carrying with it the passage of the order, prevailed by the following vote:

AYES: Cowmissioner- Reyford Teylor, Bert B. Psrr, Hubert Martin. Bill Reynolds;

NOES: NONE,

The order is as follows:

WHEREAS, sach and all of the members of the Commissioners Court of said County was duly and sufficiestly
notified, officially and personally, in sdvance, of the time. place and purpose of this weeting; and

WHEREAS, the Cosmissioners Court of Titus County, Texas, has heretofore suthorired the {ssusnce ot
TITUS COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE WARRANTS, SERIES OF 1973, deted Fabruary 15,1973, nuwbered 1 to 200, inrlusive,
of the denominstion of 81,000 each, aggregating’ $200,000 and bearing interest at the rate of six per
cent (6%) per annum; maturing on Februsry 15, $20,000 {n 2004 to 2013, inclusive, and levied & tax
sufficient in amount for the payment thereof, according to the Constitutfon and laws of the Stste of
Texas, which warrants were duly authorized to be issued for the purpose of evidencing indebtedne<s to be
tncurred in waking improvements to the public roads in thd County, snd for {ncidental and legal expenses
in connection therewith; and WHEREAS, pursuant to the suthorization of said warrants.certsin iwprovemeats
to public roads in Titus County have besn made; snd WHEREAS, cleims incurred {n commection with weking
improvements to public rosds inthe County have been-approved by the County Auditor snd duly s.dited end
sllowed by the Commissionars Court of Titus County, and have been found and determined to be valid claims
against said County; eand WHEREAS, claims in the aggregete smount of $199,831.72 have been duly end
legally transferred and sssigned to the First National Bank, Mo nt Pleasant, Texa«; and WHEREAS, it wes
provided in the order suthorizing the issuance of seid warrants that said wvarrants above described should
be exscuted, isrued and delivered in peyment of claims spproved by the County Auditor and duly sudited
and sllowed by the Commissioners Court of Titus County; snd ssid Commissioners Court in suditing smd
and sllowing said clatms should des{gnate the numbers of warrasts to be delivered to evidence ssid claime
so that the procesdings of this Court showdd show to whom each of said warrents ves delivered; and
WHEREAS, the remsining werrant (varrant numbsr 200) in the smount of $1,000 was not needed for said
project end 1t is deemed to the best interest of the County to cancel said $1,000 warrant which wes
suthorized but not delivered and which is not outstanding: THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND
DECREED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS:

on 1. That the following claims, heretofore appreved by the Ceunty Auditor end dvly sudited awd

all ths Commissioners Court of Titus County, Texas, fmeurred in cemmection vith mshisg feprovemsats
to public roads in Titws Coumty be, and the same are hereby, sppreved snd allowed:
CLAIM
e DATE PAYRR AMOUNT
1 4-9-73 Conroy Tractor Compsny $ 136,56
2 4-9-73 Griffin Lumber Company 460.00
3 4-9-73 Gulf Oil Corporstion 450.81
4 4-9-73 Dallas Thowpson 294.84
s 4-9-73 Share Corporation 192.26
6 4-9-73 Floyd Smith Well Company 336.42
7 4-9-73 Sinclair Tire and Oil 312,28
8 4-9-73 He8. Spann and Companyoq 137.50
L ] 4-9-73 E Dallas Thompaon $46.72
10 4-9-73 Griffin Lumber Company 622.64
11 4-9-73 Shell Craigs Garage 997.15
12 4-9-73 Jackson 0i1 Company 526,09
13 $-9-73 Johnsoa Tire Company 130.64
14 4-9-73 George P, Bane, Incorporatiom 3,246.41
13 4-20-7) Leland Equipment Company 1,560.01
16 4-30-73 George P, Bane, Incorporstiom 22,938,27
17 4-30-73 Blackstone Equipment Compeny 15,000.00
18 4-30-73 Sandiin Motors, Incorporstiem 3,828.32
19 3-14-73 Darr Equipment Compeny 230.80
20 $-14-73 Griffin r Company 1,609.80
21 $-14-73 Johneon Tire Cowpany 695.23%
22 3-14-73 Gulf 011 Corporation 278,12
23 $5-14-73 Danaan Drilling Cowmpany %10
24 3-14-73 td Bord Ford Incorporatiom 127.17
23 $-14-73 Ne Tex Tractor Company 109.60
26 93-14-73 Johnson Tire Compeny 364.53
7 $-14-73 Griffin Lumber Company 1,430,20
28 3-14-73 Jeacksen 01l Compeny 420,51
29 8-14-73 Exxon Company 874,64

BN A2 S i
'n"};ﬁz\lx@; REE

prng e




il 4

e

S

b Lpestb i P

YT ST T

R o B DR

5-14-73
3-14-73
3-14-73
5-14-73
$-14-73
5-14-73
5-14-73
5-14-79
6-11-73
6-11-73
6-11-73
6-11-73
6-11-73
6-11-73
6-11-73
6-13-73
6-11-73
6-11-73
6-11-73
6-11-73
6-11-73
6-11-73
6-11-73
6-11-73
6-11-73
6-13-73
6-13-7
6-13-73
6-13-73
6-13-73
6-22-713
7-9-73

7-9-73

7-9-713

9-10-73
9-10-73
9-10-73
9-10-73
9-10-7)
9-10-73
9-10-73
9-10-73
9-10-73
9-10-73
9-10-73
9-17-73
9-17-73
10-8-73
10-8-73
10-8-73
10-8-73
10-8-73
10-8-73
10-8-73
10-8-73
10-8-73
10-8-73
10-8-73
10-8-73
10-8-73
11-12-73
11-12-73
11-12-73
11-12-73
11-12-73
11-12-73
11-12-713
11-12-73
12-10-73
12-10-73
12-10-73
12-10-73

1aland Bquipment Company
Sandlin Motors, Incorporation
Kelley's Gerage

George P. Bane, Imcorporation
C sud K Petroleum Company
Grady Holmes

Conroy Tractor Company

Grady Holmes

Doanie Keck Pord

Griffin Lumber Company

Denman Drilling Cowpany

Gulf 011 Company

Ployd Smith Well Company

B and B Purniture and Buildiag
Johnson Tire Company

Griffin Lumber Company

Denman Drilling Cowmpany
Donnie Keck Ford

Ne Tex Tractor Sales

Jackson 0i1 Company

Bob Conroy International
Exxon Company, U.S.A.

B and B Furniture and Building
American Petrofins Cowpany
Brown and Garrett Oil Cowpany
Dallas Thompson

George P. Bane,Company

Dellas Thompson

Dallss Thompson

Dallas Thompson

Conroy Tractor Company

Shell Craig Garage

Joe Mills and Son Welding
Dallas Théwmpson

Griffin Lumber Cowmpany

Dallas Thompson

Griffin Lumber Company
Jackson Of{1 Company

Leland Equipment Company

" Floyd Smith Well Company

NeTex.Tractor Sales

Donnie Keek Incorporation
Gulf O0i1 Company

Criffin Lumber Company

Ne Tex Trautor Sales

Sinclair Tire & Oil Cowmspny
Blackstons Equipment Company
Griffin Lumber Compsny
Carland Creosoting Company
ponnie Keck Pord Incorporation
Denman Drilling Company
Jackson 01l Company

Ne Tex Tractor Sales

Ne Tex Tracter Sales

Johnson Tire Company

American Petrofina Company
Denman Drilling Company
Griffin Lumber Company

Dallas Thompaon

Dallas Thompson

Denman Drilling Company
George P. Bane, Incorporatiea
Griffin Lumber Company
Jackson 011 Company

Ne Tex Tractor Company

Plains Machinery Company
Awertican Petrofins Company eof TX
Holman-Bennett, PRitlips Eqpt Ce.
Holman-Bennett, Phillips Eqpt Ce.
Blackstone Equipwent Cowpany
Dallas Thompson

Griffin Lumbar Company

Denman Drilling Company
Johnson Tire Company

Jackson 011 Cowpany

George P. Bane, Incorporatiom
Dallas Thompson

Griffin Lumbar Company

Ne Tex Tractor Sales

George P, Bane, Incorporation
laland Equipment Company
Lelsnd Equipment Company
Leland Equipwent Company
Denman Drilling Company
Plains Machinery Company
Dallas Thompson

R.E. Spann & Company Incorporsties
Randsll’s Texaco Station
Dallas Thompaon

Denman Drilling Compeny
Griffin Lumber Cowpany

Denman Drilling Company
Blackstonw Equipment Company
Griffin Lumber Company

611.49
654.14

e

conBigs

.




L )

31%
124 6-11-74 Delbert Logan 4,750,00
128 6-12-74 American Petrofina Co. of TX 1,721.12
., 126 8-12-74 Awmerican Petrofina Co. of TX 1,683,16
127 9-9-74 Dallas Thompeon d 726.00
128 12-11-74 Awericen Petrofina Co. 1,725.29
129 4-18-7% Griffin Lumber Co. 768.24
130 4-18-73 Dellas Thowpson 1,015.53
11 4-30-7% Searn nL»
132 $-13-78 Shell Craig Garage 139.12
i 133 5-13-7% Derr Equipment Co. 327.00
! 134 35-13-7% Brown & Garrett Oil1 Company 325.19
133 5-13-73% Ne Tex Tractor Sales 71.54
136 5-13-75 Ne Tex Tractor Sales 113,23
1 5-13-78 George P. Bane 51.60
138 5-13-78 Alvin Parrish, Jr, 42,00
139 $-13-73 Blackstone Equipment Company 135.85
140 $-13-7% Denwan Drilling Company 259.38
141 5-13-7% Johnson Tire Co. 969.08
142 5-13-75 Johnson Tire Co. 91.58
143 3-13-7% Hertel General Tire Co. 110.00
' 144 $-23-75 Griffin Lumber Company 1,071.76
145 6-10-75 Dallas Thompson -627.36
Total $199,851.72

SECTION 2. That the assignment of the sbove described claims numbered 1 to 145, inclusive,
aggregating $199,851.72 to The First Nations! Bank,Mount Ples<snt, Texas, be and i{s hereby declarved
to ba. the lawful indebtedness of said County, and the same is hersby-approved.

SECTION 3. That to evidence $199,000.00 of ssid {ndebtedness, there shall be executed
ond delivered to The First National:Bank,Mount Plearant, Texas, as assignee of said cleims, certain
TITUSCOUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE WARRANTS, SERIES O¢ 1973, dated February 15,1973, numberd 1 to 199,
inclusive, sggregating $199,000.00, basring aix per cent (6%) interest par gnnum, and maturing
Pebruayy 15, $20,000 in 2004 to 2012, inclueive, end $19,00 in 2013,

SECTION &, That the axcess of $851.72 shall be paid by theCounty in cash, snd said
County has received full velue end considersation for said cash swount.

SECTION §. That Titus County Road end Bridge Werrsnts,Seriss of 1973, nuwbered 200,
in the amouant of $1,000 and meturing {n 2013, {e not needed for the project for which i€ was
suthorized and is hereby cancelled.

SECTION 6, The County of Titus has received full value and consideration for the warrants
above described and the County Judge and County Tressurer are herevy suthorized and fastructed
to register said warrants, and after ragistretion thereof. to deliver the said warrants te The
Fivst National Bank, Mount Pleasant, Texas, and the County Judge, County Clark and County Treasurer
ave hereby authorized and inetructed td execute such other and further. instruseats, certificates
or statements as shall be Ty, ient or appropriate.to reflect the entire validity
of said warrents.

PASSED AND APPROVED at a meating open to the public, this the 1ath day of _ July »
1973, safter public notice of the time, place and purpose of said meeting wes given end posted
as required by lav,

[e/ William Wayne Landrum

COUNTY JUDGE
[s/ Rayford Taylor /8] Hubert Martin
COMMISSIONER PRECINCT # 1 Commiseioner Precinct § 3

tl‘ BERT B. PARR /a/ Bi11 Reynolds
Commisefoner Precinct Commissioner Precinct # &

SPECIAL SESSION
JULY 25,1975

BZ IT REMEMBERED THAT THE TITUS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT met in Special Sessien Mouday
July 25,1973, in the Titus County Cowttroom, with all members present:

Willism Wayne Landrum County Judge

Reyford Taylor Commissioner Precinct ¢ 1
Hubert Martin Commissioner Precinct & 2
Bert Pgrr Commissioner Precinct # 3
8111 Reynolds Commissioner Precince # 4

and the following proceeding were had to-wit:

IN THE MATTER OF PAYING ROAD HANDS

Motfion by Commissioner Taylor end seconded by Commissioner Reynolds to pey road hands upen apprevel
of County Awditor. MNotien cerried,

IN THE MATTER OF EXPENSE TO SULPNUR

CYPRESS SOIL COMSIRVATION DISTRICT. r

Motion by Commissiensr Parr and seceaded by Commissioner Nartia to centributs $300.00 te
Sulphur Cypress Soil Censervatiom Sistrict for yoar 1976. Motiem carried.

i
4
i




